Rank | TallyNo | SailNo

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

2

11

12

15

13

10

TOPPER NI CHAMPIONSHIP

BALLYHOLME YACHT CLUB

Topper 4.2 Fleet

Ballyholme YO

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

48329

42521
48576

48670

47082

46424

40544

3777

45637

48088

47763

45243

21079

47163

47388

Club HelmName Age
County Antrim Calum Pollard | Junior
Yacht Club

RNIYC/BYC Tom Driscoll Junior
Carrickfergus Tyler Playfair | Junior
Sailing Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Hugo Boyd Junior
Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Jessica Junior
Club Dadley-Young
Carrickfergus Chloe Craig Junior
Sailing Club

Carrickfergus Roma Moore Junior
Sailing Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Chloe Whyte Junior
Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Alex Eadie Junior
Club
Carrickfergus Mateo Moore | Junior

Sailing Club

Ballyholme Yacht | James Eadie | Junior
Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Sally Nixon Junior
Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Natalie Palmer | Junior
Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Jesse Gillespie | Junior
Club

Ballyholme Yacht | Polly Robinson | Junior
Club

Sex

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

R1
1.0

(4.0)
3.0

(10.0)

5.0

(6.0)

2.0

13.0

15.0

8.0

7.0

9.0

14.0

12.0

R2
(2.0)

4.0
1.0

8.0

3.0

5.0

7.0

(14.0)

(15.0)

6.0

10.0

11.0

9.0

13.0

12.0

R3
2.0

5.0

9.0

10.0

8.0

11.0

(16.0
DNS)

(16.0
DNS)

12.0

(16.0
RET)

R4
2.0

1.0
4.0

3.0

(8.0)

5.0

(16.0
RET)

6.0

7.0

(16.0
DNF)

(16.0
DNF)

16.0
DNS

16.0
DNS

(16.0
DNF)

16.0
DNS

Total
7.0

12.0
12.0

22.0

22.0

21.0

34.0

41.0

42.0

45.0

45.0

50.0

50.0

55.0

56.0

Nett
5.0

8.0
8.0

12.0

14.0

15.0

18.0

27.0

27.0

29.0

29.0

34.0

34.0

39.0

40.0



Topper 5.3 Fleet

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Entries: 54, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank | TallyNo | SailNo | Club HelmName |Age |Sex R1 R2 R3 R4 Total | Nett
1st |39 47521 |RNIYC/BYC/SLYC |Bobby Junior | Male (6.0) (1.0 2.0 1.0 10.0 4.0
Driscoll
2nd |20 48603 | Ballyholme Yacht | Daniel Junior | Male 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 2.0 6.0 4.0
Club Palmer
3rd |42 48033 [RCYC Liam Youth | Male (5.0) (4.0 3.0 3.0 15.0 |10.0
Duggan
4th |43 47804 |Royal Cork Yacht |Julie O'Neill | Youth | Female | 3.0 3.0 (15.0) [ 11.0 |32.0 [17.0
Club
5th |21 46801 |RNIYC/BYC Toby Youth | Male (10.0) | 9.0 5.0 7.0 31.0 [21.0
Hughes
6th |59 48455 |RCYC Dan O'Leary | Junior | Male 8.0 (18.0) | 6.0 8.0 40.0 [22.0
7th 34 47722 |Royal North of Max Killiner | Youth | Male 2.0 10.0 [12.0 [(15.0) |39.0 |24.0
Ireland
8th |63 48452 |HYC/MYC Ciara Junior | Female | 9.0 5.0 (18.0) |10.0 |42.0 |24.0
McMahon
9th |37 48867 |WHBTC Peter Doyle | Junior | Male (22.0) | 12.0 |9.0 6.0 49.0 [27.0
10th |32 48700 |[SLYC Autumn Junior | Female | 11.0 |17.0 |(30.0) /4.0 62.0 |32.0
Halliday
11th |25 47610 |Holywood yc/ Sophia Junior | Female | (19.0) [ 7.0 11.0 |14.0 |51.0 |32.0
Carrickfergus sc Cahill
12th |52 48187 | Royal Cork Yacht |Fionn Daly |Junior | Male 7.0 (14.0) |14.0 |13.0 |48.0 |34.0
Club
13th |44 48119 [Royal Cork Yacht |Craig Jnr Youth | Male 16.0 |11.0 |8.0 (17.0) | 52.0 |35.0
Club O'Neill
14th |30 48797 | Upper Thames Jude Junior | Male 12.0 |8.0 (22.0) |16.0 |58.0 |36.0
Sailing Club Armstrong
15th |31 47611 |EDYC Sam Kelly | Youth | Male (20.0)| 19.0 |13.0 |5.0 57.0 |37.0
16th |56 48674 |NYC/SDC Ella Youth | Female |15.0 |[16.0 |7.0 (20.0) 1 58.0 |38.0
Fitzgerald
17th |65 48615 | Royal Cork Yacht |Rian Collins | Junior | Male 4.0 31.0 |4.0 (55.0 |94.0 |39.0
Club DNS)
18th |16 48354 |Ballyholme Yacht |Katie Brow |Junior |Female | 14.0 [13.0 |(19.0) | 18.0 |64.0 (45.0
Club
19th |48 48801 | County Antrim Rory Pollard | Junior | Male (27.0) | 27.0 |10.0 |12.0 |76.0 |49.0
Yacht Club
20th |38 37479 | County Antrim Luke Junior | Male (29.0) | 6.0 25.0 |23.0 [83.0 [54.0
Yacht Club Simpson
21st |45 48353 | Ballyholme Yacht |Emily Junior | Female | 17.0 |20.0 [17.0 |(22.0) |76.0 |54.0
Club Macafee
22nd |68 43147 |Ballyholme Yacht |Isabel Nixon | Junior | Female | 13.0 |21.0 |24.0 |(35.0) 93.0 |58.0
Club
23rd |17 45526 |Ballyholme Yacht |Hunter Junior | Male (38.0)|25.0 |16.0 |19.0 |98.0 |60.0
Club Reddy
24th |23 45499 | Coleraine YC George Junior | Male 23.0 [32.0 |(35.0) 9.0 99.0 [64.0
Turkington
25th |19 48032 |Ballyholme Yacht |Annika Youth | Female | (33.0) | 23.0 |20.0 [21.0 |97.0 |64.0
Club Hunter




Rank | TallyNo | SailNo | Club HelmName |Age |Sex R1 R2 R3 R4 Total | Nett

26th |18 34113 | Ballyholme Yacht | Joseph Junior | Male 21.0 |22.0 [23.0 [(29.0) |95.0 |66.0
Club Robinson

27th |57 48005 |Waterford Harbour | Max Junior | Male (35.0)/28.0 |21.0 |26.0 |110.0 |75.0
Sailing Club Sweetman

28th |40 5 Sligo Yacht Club Leo Junior | Male 25.0 |24.0 |27.0 [(30.0)(106.0|76.0

O'Doherty

20th |50 46714 | Galway City Sailing | Ava Mc Junior | Female | 32.0 |[15.0 |(55.0 |[34.0 |136.081.0
Club Carthy RET)

30th |47 46062 |Ballyholme Yacht |Henry Junior [Male | 26.0 |(36.0)31.0 |24.0 |117.0 |81.0
Club Nelson

31st |22 42471 |Ballyholme Yacht |Eva Youth |Female | 18.0 |(33.0)/33.0 |32.0 |116.0 |83.0
Club McDonough

32nd | 51 48449 | Galway City Sailing | Cathal Youth | Male (47.0) | 38.0 |28.0 |25.0 [138.0|91.0
Club McGrath

33rd |33 43621 |Ballyholme Yacht |Finn Neely |Youth | Male 31.0 |(34.0)|32.0 |28.0 [125.0|91.0
Club

34th |55 47953 | Coleraine Yacht John Steen |Youth |Male [24.0 |[30.0 |38.0 |(45.0)137.092.0
Club

35th |27 48013 | Strangford Sailing | Cormac Junior | Male 28.0 |129.0 |(55.0 |[36.0 |[148.0(93.0
Club Byrne DNF)

36th |36 45533 |Ballyholme Yacht |Romy Junior | Female | 43.0 |(50.0) |29.0 |27.0 |149.0/99.0
Club Maguire

37th |46 46562 |Ballyholme Yacht | Caitlin Junior | Female | 37.0 [26.0 |43.0 |(55.0 |161.0106.0
Club Macafee DNS)

38th |54 47069 |EABC Fraser Doig |Junior|Male |30.0 |(45.0)|36.0 |42.0 |153.0|108.0

39th |61 48162 | Galway City Sailing | Daniel Youth | Male (51.0) | 43.0 |39.0 |31.0 [164.0(113.0
Club Carey

40th |67 37779 |Ballyholme Yacht | Evie Pringle | Youth | Female |34.0 |(44.0)|41.0 |40.0 |159.0(115.0
Club

41st |28 48668 | Carrickfergus Louise Youth | Female | (44.0) | 40.0 |37.0 |39.0 |160.0 116.0
Sailing Club Leonard

42nd |35 41095 |EABC Tom O'Neill | Junior | Male (50.0) |35.0 |42.0 |41.0 |168.0|118.0

43rd |49 41773 | Ballyholme Yacht | Toran Junior |Male [45.0 |37.0 |(49.0)38.0 |169.0|120.0
Club Davenport

44th |53 48657 | Galway City Sailing | Ava Halpin | Youth | Female | (49.0) |48.0 |40.0 |33.0 |170.0|121.0
Club

45th |41 41835 | Ballyholme Yacht | Charlotte Junior | Female | 36.0 |42.0 |(45.0) |43.0 |166.0(121.0
Club Cairns

46th |64 45814 |Ballyholme Yacht |Faye Junior | Female | 52.0 |(53.0)|34.0 |37.0 |176.0123.0
Club McCartan

47th |29 47609 |Malahide Yacht Sean Junior | Male 480 [51.0 |26.0 |(55.0 |180.0125.0
Club McNamara DNS)

48th |58 46259 |Ballyholme Yacht |Effie Lappin |Junior | Female |41.0 [41.0 |48.0 |(55.0 |185.0(130.0
Club DNS)

49th |26 45103 | Ballyholme Yacht |lIseult Speirs | Junior | Female |42.0 |(52.0) | 44.0 |44.0 |182.0(130.0
Club

50th |69 47805 |Ballyholme Yacht |Hannah Bell | Junior | Female |46.0 |39.0 |46.0 |(55.0 |186.0(131.0
Club DNS)

51st |66 46189 |Ballyholme Yacht |Greta Junior | Female |40.0 |46.0 |47.0 |(55.0 [188.0(133.0
Club Qutteineh DNS)




Rank | TallyNo | SailNo | Club HelmName | Age |Sex R1 R2 R3 R4 Total | Nett

52nd |24 44957 | Carrickfergus Lucy Youth |Female | 39.0 [49.0 |(55.0 |[55.0 |198.0143.0
Sailing Club Marshall DNF) | DNS

53rd |60 47595 |Ballyholme Yacht |Emily Ridout | Junior | Female | 53.0 |47.0 |(55.0 |55.0 |210.0(155.0
Club DNS) |DNS

54th |62 13612 | Ballyholme Yacht | Niamh Youth | Female |54.0 |54.0 |(55.0 |55.0 |218.0(163.0
Club Pyper DNS) | DNS

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.2
www.sailwave.com




