

TOPPER NI CHAMPIONSHIP BALLYHOLME YACHT CLUB



Topper 4.2 Fleet

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	TallyNo	SailNo	Club	HelmName	Age	Sex	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total	Nett
1st	2	48329	County Antrim Yacht Club	Calum Pollard	Junior	Male	1.0	(2.0)	2.0	2.0	7.0	5.0
2nd	8	42521	RNIYC/BYC	Tom Driscoll	Junior	Male	(4.0)	4.0	3.0	1.0	12.0	8.0
3rd	3	48576	Carrickfergus Sailing Club	Tyler Playfair	Junior	Male	3.0	1.0	(4.0)	4.0	12.0	8.0
4th	1	48670	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Hugo Boyd	Junior	Male	(10.0)	8.0	1.0	3.0	22.0	12.0
5th	9	47082	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Jessica Dadley-Young	Junior	Female	5.0	3.0	6.0	(8.0)	22.0	14.0
6th	14	46424	Carrickfergus Sailing Club	Chloe Craig	Junior	Female	(6.0)	5.0	5.0	5.0	21.0	15.0
7th	7	40544	Carrickfergus Sailing Club	Roma Moore	Junior	Female	2.0	7.0	9.0	(16.0 RET)	34.0	18.0
8th	5	3777	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Chloe Whyte	Junior	Female	11.0	(14.0)	10.0	6.0	41.0	27.0
9th	11	45637	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Alex Eadie	Junior	Female	13.0	(15.0)	7.0	7.0	42.0	27.0
10th	6	48088	Carrickfergus Sailing Club	Mateo Moore	Junior	Male	15.0	6.0	8.0	(16.0 DNF)	45.0	29.0
11th	12	47763	Ballyholme Yacht Club	James Eadie	Junior	Male	8.0	10.0	11.0	(16.0 DNF)	45.0	29.0
12th	15	45243	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Sally Nixon	Junior	Female	7.0	11.0	(16.0 DNS)	16.0 DNS	50.0	34.0
13th	4	21079	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Natalie Palmer	Junior	Female	9.0	9.0	(16.0 DNS)	16.0 DNS	50.0	34.0
14th	13	47163	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Jesse Gillespie	Junior	Male	14.0	13.0	12.0	(16.0 DNF)	55.0	39.0
15th	10	47388	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Polly Robinson	Junior	Female	12.0	12.0	(16.0 RET)	16.0 DNS	56.0	40.0

Topper 5.3 Fleet

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Entries: 54, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	TallyNo	SailNo	Club	HelmName	Age	Sex	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total	Nett
1st	39	47521	RNIYC/BYC/SLYC	Bobby Driscoll	Junior	Male	(6.0)	1.0	2.0	1.0	10.0	4.0
2nd	20	48603	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Daniel Palmer	Junior	Male	1.0	(2.0)	1.0	2.0	6.0	4.0
3rd	42	48033	RCYC	Liam Duggan	Youth	Male	(5.0)	4.0	3.0	3.0	15.0	10.0
4th	43	47804	Royal Cork Yacht Club	Julie O'Neill	Youth	Female	3.0	3.0	(15.0)	11.0	32.0	17.0
5th	21	46801	RNIYC/BYC	Toby Hughes	Youth	Male	(10.0)	9.0	5.0	7.0	31.0	21.0
6th	59	48455	RCYC	Dan O'Leary	Junior	Male	8.0	(18.0)	6.0	8.0	40.0	22.0
7th	34	47722	Royal North of Ireland	Max Killiner	Youth	Male	2.0	10.0	12.0	(15.0)	39.0	24.0
8th	63	48452	HYC/MYC	Ciara McMahon	Junior	Female	9.0	5.0	(18.0)	10.0	42.0	24.0
9th	37	48867	WHBTC	Peter Doyle	Junior	Male	(22.0)	12.0	9.0	6.0	49.0	27.0
10th	32	48700	SLYC	Autumn Halliday	Junior	Female	11.0	17.0	(30.0)	4.0	62.0	32.0
11th	25	47610	Holywood yc/ Carrickfergus sc	Sophia Cahill	Junior	Female	(19.0)	7.0	11.0	14.0	51.0	32.0
12th	52	48187	Royal Cork Yacht Club	Fionn Daly	Junior	Male	7.0	(14.0)	14.0	13.0	48.0	34.0
13th	44	48119	Royal Cork Yacht Club	Craig Jnr O'Neill	Youth	Male	16.0	11.0	8.0	(17.0)	52.0	35.0
14th	30	48797	Upper Thames Sailing Club	Jude Armstrong	Junior	Male	12.0	8.0	(22.0)	16.0	58.0	36.0
15th	31	47611	EDYC	Sam Kelly	Youth	Male	(20.0)	19.0	13.0	5.0	57.0	37.0
16th	56	48674	NYC / SDC	Ella Fitzgerald	Youth	Female	15.0	16.0	7.0	(20.0)	58.0	38.0
17th	65	48615	Royal Cork Yacht Club	Rian Collins	Junior	Male	4.0	31.0	4.0	(55.0 DNS)	94.0	39.0
18th	16	48354	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Katie Brow	Junior	Female	14.0	13.0	(19.0)	18.0	64.0	45.0
19th	48	48801	County Antrim Yacht Club	Rory Pollard	Junior	Male	(27.0)	27.0	10.0	12.0	76.0	49.0
20th	38	37479	County Antrim Yacht Club	Luke Simpson	Junior	Male	(29.0)	6.0	25.0	23.0	83.0	54.0
21st	45	48353	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Emily Macafee	Junior	Female	17.0	20.0	17.0	(22.0)	76.0	54.0
22nd	68	43147	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Isabel Nixon	Junior	Female	13.0	21.0	24.0	(35.0)	93.0	58.0
23rd	17	45526	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Hunter Reddy	Junior	Male	(38.0)	25.0	16.0	19.0	98.0	60.0
24th	23	45499	Coleraine YC	George Turkington	Junior	Male	23.0	32.0	(35.0)	9.0	99.0	64.0
25th	19	48032	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Annika Hunter	Youth	Female	(33.0)	23.0	20.0	21.0	97.0	64.0

Rank	TallyNo	SailNo	Club	HelmName	Age	Sex	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total	Nett
26th	18	34113	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Joseph Robinson	Junior	Male	21.0	22.0	23.0	(29.0)	95.0	66.0
27th	57	48005	Waterford Harbour Sailing Club	Max Sweetman	Junior	Male	(35.0)	28.0	21.0	26.0	110.0	75.0
28th	40	5	Sligo Yacht Club	Leo O'Doherty	Junior	Male	25.0	24.0	27.0	(30.0)	106.0	76.0
29th	50	46714	Galway City Sailing Club	Ava Mc Carthy	Junior	Female	32.0	15.0	(55.0 RET)	34.0	136.0	81.0
30th	47	46062	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Henry Nelson	Junior	Male	26.0	(36.0)	31.0	24.0	117.0	81.0
31st	22	42471	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Eva McDonough	Youth	Female	18.0	(33.0)	33.0	32.0	116.0	83.0
32nd	51	48449	Galway City Sailing Club	Cathal McGrath	Youth	Male	(47.0)	38.0	28.0	25.0	138.0	91.0
33rd	33	43621	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Finn Neely	Youth	Male	31.0	(34.0)	32.0	28.0	125.0	91.0
34th	55	47953	Coleraine Yacht Club	John Steen	Youth	Male	24.0	30.0	38.0	(45.0)	137.0	92.0
35th	27	48013	Strangford Sailing Club	Cormac Byrne	Junior	Male	28.0	29.0	(55.0 DNF)	36.0	148.0	93.0
36th	36	45533	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Romy Maguire	Junior	Female	43.0	(50.0)	29.0	27.0	149.0	99.0
37th	46	46562	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Caitlin Macafee	Junior	Female	37.0	26.0	43.0	(55.0 DNS)	161.0	106.0
38th	54	47069	EABC	Fraser Doig	Junior	Male	30.0	(45.0)	36.0	42.0	153.0	108.0
39th	61	48162	Galway City Sailing Club	Daniel Carey	Youth	Male	(51.0)	43.0	39.0	31.0	164.0	113.0
40th	67	37779	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Evie Pringle	Youth	Female	34.0	(44.0)	41.0	40.0	159.0	115.0
41st	28	48668	Carrickfergus Sailing Club	Louise Leonard	Youth	Female	(44.0)	40.0	37.0	39.0	160.0	116.0
42nd	35	41095	EABC	Tom O'Neill	Junior	Male	(50.0)	35.0	42.0	41.0	168.0	118.0
43rd	49	41773	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Toran Davenport	Junior	Male	45.0	37.0	(49.0)	38.0	169.0	120.0
44th	53	48657	Galway City Sailing Club	Ava Halpin	Youth	Female	(49.0)	48.0	40.0	33.0	170.0	121.0
45th	41	41835	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Charlotte Cairns	Junior	Female	36.0	42.0	(45.0)	43.0	166.0	121.0
46th	64	45814	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Faye McCartan	Junior	Female	52.0	(53.0)	34.0	37.0	176.0	123.0
47th	29	47609	Malahide Yacht Club	Sean McNamara	Junior	Male	48.0	51.0	26.0	(55.0 DNS)	180.0	125.0
48th	58	46259	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Effie Lappin	Junior	Female	41.0	41.0	48.0	(55.0 DNS)	185.0	130.0
49th	26	45103	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Iseult Speirs	Junior	Female	42.0	(52.0)	44.0	44.0	182.0	130.0
50th	69	47805	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Hannah Bell	Junior	Female	46.0	39.0	46.0	(55.0 DNS)	186.0	131.0
51st	66	46189	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Greta Qutteineh	Junior	Female	40.0	46.0	47.0	(55.0 DNS)	188.0	133.0

Rank	TallyNo	SailNo	Club	HelmName	Age	Sex	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total	Nett
52nd	24	44957	Carrickfergus Sailing Club	Lucy Marshall	Youth	Female	39.0	49.0	(55.0 DNF)	55.0 DNS	198.0	143.0
53rd	60	47595	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Emily Ridout	Junior	Female	53.0	47.0	(55.0 DNS)	55.0 DNS	210.0	155.0
54th	62	13612	Ballyholme Yacht Club	Niamh Pyper	Youth	Female	54.0	54.0	(55.0 DNS)	55.0 DNS	218.0	163.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.2 <u>www.sailwave.com</u>